PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3845914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW EVANS	12/09/2013
DARREN BRELESKY	12/09/2013
DHIMITER BOZO	12/09/2013
PIER BORRA	12/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIACOM INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	1515 BROADWAY
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15137653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)619-0276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-619-6000

Email: sgelline@FKMiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** FAY KAPLUN & MARCIN, LLP Address Line 1: 150 BROADWAY, SUITE 702 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40205/05504(MTV-055CON)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLEG F. KAPLUN
SIGNATURE:	/Oleg F. Kaplun/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=05504assignement#page1.tif source=05504assignement#page2.tif source=05504assignement#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038381 FRAME: 0205 503799267

source=05504assignement#page4.tif
source=05504assignement#page5.tif
source=05504assignement#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 038381 FRAME: 0206

Δ	55	16	IN	M	EN	m
~	1 71 3	* * 1	() (1 Y K	0./1.	* K

WHEREAS, I/We,

Matthew EVANS

Darren BRELESKY

Dhimiter BOZO

and

Pier BORRA

(hereinafter also referre	ed to as "ASSIGN	OR"); have invented	new and useful	inventions
and discoveries in "Systems:	and Methods for	a Media Applicatio	n Including an	Interactive
Grid Display", for which the	Specification (a) i	s being filed on the s	ame day as this	Assignment
OR (b) was filed	as U.S. Patent Ap	plication Serial No.	; a	nd

WHEREAS, VIACOM INTERNATIONAL INC., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1515 BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

1

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I	have hereunto set my hand and seal this 9th day of
December ,2013 .	
	Matthew EVANS
Witnessed By:	
Date: December 9, 2013	
Name: Matthew Vidal	
Signature: Mr. Web.	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set n	my hand and seal this 9th day of
---	----------------------------------

December, 2013.	Darren BRELÆSKY
Witnessed By:	
Date: December 9, 2013	
Name: Matthew Vidal	
Signature: W. V. I	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 9th day of
December, 2013.
Olimite Bozo Dhimiter BOZO
Witnessed By:
Date: December 9, 2013
Name: Matthew Vidal
Signatura: A VI. L

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	DF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 10th day of
Decamber, 2013	Pier BORRA

Witnesse	ed By:		
Date:	December	10,	militar mandalekipin sendigendikkanisid

Signature: W. V.J. 9